



# 2013 FSRA Sculling

## Official Results

### Girls Freshman 4x

#### Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals / Remaining to Repechages)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

#### Race 1a: Girls Freshman 4x Heat 1 @ 12:08 PM

1st	3	Miami Rowing Center (E. Ray)	<b>06:27.70</b>				
2nd	2	South Orlando RA (G. HUTCHINGSON)	<b>06:41.35</b>	3.5%	00:13.65	00:00:13.65	
3rd	4	Hillsborough HS (m. stuart)	<b>06:52.52</b>	6.4%	00:11.17	00:00:24.82	
4th	5	Stewards Foundation (L. Peterson)	<b>07:05.88</b>	9.8%	00:13.36	00:00:38.18	

#### Race 1b: Girls Freshman 4x Heat 2 @ 12:16 PM

1st	4	Sarasota Scullers (L. Nelson)	<b>06:16.90</b>				
2nd	2	Gainesville Area Rowing (M. Spillane)	<b>06:37.79</b>	5.5%	00:20.89	00:00:20.89	
3rd	3	Sarasota Crew (A. Jeffers)	<b>06:47.61</b>	8.1%	00:09.82	00:00:30.71	
4th	5	Academy of Holy Names (E. Kamm)	<b>08:38.64</b>	37.6%	01:51.03	00:02:21.74	

#### Repechages (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

#### Race 1R1: Girls Freshman 4x Repechage @ 03:51 PM

1st	4	Sarasota Crew (A. Jeffers)	<b>06:04.56</b>				
2nd	2	Academy of Holy Names (E. Kamm)	<b>06:43.93</b>	10.8%	00:39.37	00:00:39.37	
3rd	5	Stewards Foundation (L. Peterson)	<b>06:45.11</b>	11.1%	00:01.18	00:00:40.55	
4th	3	Hillsborough HS (m. stuart)	<b>06:46.98</b>	11.6%	00:01.87	00:00:42.42	

#### Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

#### Race 1FA: Girls Freshman 4x Final @ 08:32 AM

1st	4	Sarasota Scullers (L. Nelson)	<b>05:50.60</b>				
2nd	1	Sarasota Crew (A. Jeffers)	<b>05:53.11</b>	0.7%	00:02.51	00:00:02.51	
3rd	2	Gainesville Area Rowing (M. Spillane)	<b>06:07.08</b>	4.7%	00:13.97	00:00:16.48	
4th	3	Miami Rowing Center (E. Ray)	<b>06:11.14</b>	5.9%	00:04.06	00:00:20.54	
5th	5	South Orlando RA (G. HUTCHINGSON)	<b>06:13.58</b>	6.6%	00:02.44	00:00:22.98	
6th	6	Academy of Holy Names (E. Kamm)	<b>06:44.69</b>	15.4%	00:31.11	00:00:54.09	

# Boys Freshman 4x

## Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 2FA: Boys Freshman 4x Final @ 08:40 AM</b>							
1st	3	Belen Jesuit Prep (B. Gilbert III)	<b>05:03.90</b>				
2nd	5	Sarasota Crew (A. Norder)	<b>05:11.47</b>	2.5%	00:07.57	00:00:07.57	
3rd	2	Sarasota Scullers (J. Franks)	<b>05:13.08</b>	3.0%	00:01.61	00:00:09.18	
4th	6	Miami Rowing Center (P. Maher)	<b>05:15.51</b>	3.8%	00:02.43	00:00:11.61	
5th	4	Miami Beach RC (A. Martinez)	<b>05:28.47</b>	8.1%	00:12.96	00:00:24.57	
6th	1	Stanton River Bank Rowing (I. MIGNONE)	<b>05:53.42</b>	16.3%	00:24.95	00:00:49.52	
7th	7	Stewards Foundation (C. Wind)	<b>06:43.96</b>	32.9%	00:50.54	00:01:40.06	

# Girls Junior 2x

## Heats (Top 2 Places to Semi-Finals / Remaining to Repechages)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 3a: Girls Junior 2x Heat 1 @ 11:44 AM

1st	3	Jacksonville RC (M. Wothe)	06:21.10				
2nd	4	Stanton River Bank Rowing (M. Bell)	06:40.33	5.0%	00:19.23	00:00:19.23	
3rd	2	St. Johns Country Day (B. Oliver)	07:12.99	13.6%	00:32.66	00:00:51.89	
4th	6	Cape Coral RC (N. Camargo)	07:29.84	18.0%	00:16.85	00:01:08.74	
5th	5	Academy of Holy Names (A. Orosco)	07:36.97	19.9%	00:07.13	00:01:15.87	

### Race 3b: Girls Junior 2x Heat 2 @ 11:52 AM

1st	5	Sarasota Crew (L. Mitchell)	06:36.50				
2nd	4	ROCCS (M. Brown)	06:43.91	1.9%	00:07.41	00:00:07.41	
3rd	3	Miami Beach RC	06:53.24	4.2%	00:09.33	00:00:16.74	
4th	2	North Palm Beach RC (K. Keusters)	07:04.52	7.1%	00:11.28	00:00:28.02	
5th	6	North Orlando Rowing (M. Dietrich)	07:50.74	18.7%	00:46.22	00:01:14.24	
	1	Boone HS (C. Murphy)	Scratch				

### Race 3c: Girls Junior 2x Heat 3 @ 12:00 PM

1st	3	Sarasota Scullers (A. Grujin)	06:28.40				
2nd	4	Hillsborough HS (K. Yent)	06:38.63	2.6%	00:10.23	00:00:10.23	
3rd	6	Coconut Grove RC (A. Golden)	06:49.13	5.3%	00:10.50	00:00:20.73	
4th	5	South Orlando RA (A. Pulliam)	07:04.14	9.2%	00:15.01	00:00:35.74	
5th	2	Tampa Catholic HS (A. Lewis)	07:16.54	12.4%	00:12.40	00:00:48.14	

## Repechages (Top 3 Places to Semi-Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 3R1: Girls Junior 2x Repechage 1 @ 03:35 PM

1st	4	Coconut Grove RC (A. Golden)	06:40.20				
2nd	5	North Palm Beach RC (K. Keusters)	06:48.20	2.0%	00:08.00	00:00:08.00	
3rd	1	Tampa Catholic HS (A. Lewis)	07:09.33	7.3%	00:21.13	00:00:29.13	
4th	2	Academy of Holy Names (A. Orosco)	07:37.81	14.4%	00:28.48	00:00:57.61	
5th	3	St. Johns Country Day (B. Oliver)	08:23.12	25.7%	00:45.31	00:01:42.92	

### Race 3R2: Girls Junior 2x Repechage 2 @ 03:43 PM

1st	3	Miami Beach RC	06:46.20				
2nd	5	South Orlando RA (A. Pulliam)	07:04.40	4.5%	00:18.20	00:00:18.20	
3rd	2	North Orlando Rowing (M. Dietrich)	07:25.34	9.6%	00:20.94	00:00:39.14	
	4	Cape Coral RC (N. Camargo)	Scratch				

# Girls Junior 2x

## Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals / Next 3 Best Places to Petite Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 3S1: Girls Junior 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 08:00 AM

1st	3	Jacksonville RC (M. Wothe)	06:17.50				
2nd	4	Sarasota Scullers (A. Grujin)	06:22.31	1.3%	00:04.81	00:00:04.81	
3rd	5	ROCCS (M. Brown)	06:35.32	4.7%	00:13.01	00:00:17.82	
4th	2	Coconut Grove RC (A. Golden)	06:37.28	5.2%	00:01.96	00:00:19.78	
5th	1	South Orlando RA (A. Pulliam)	06:41.97	6.5%	00:04.69	00:00:24.47	
6th	6	Tampa Catholic HS (A. Lewis)	07:10.80	14.1%	00:28.83	00:00:53.30	

### Race 3S2: Girls Junior 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 08:08 AM

1st	4	Stanton River Bank Rowing (M. Bell)	06:23.00				
2nd	3	Sarasota Crew (L. Mitchell)	06:25.70	0.7%	00:02.70	00:00:02.70	
3rd	5	Hillsborough HS (K. Yent)	06:27.16	1.1%	00:01.46	00:00:04.16	
4th	2	Miami Beach RC	06:29.19	1.6%	00:02.03	00:00:06.19	
5th	1	North Palm Beach RC (K. Keusters)	06:49.82	7.0%	00:20.63	00:00:26.82	
6th	6	North Orlando Rowing (M. Dietrich)	07:33.37	18.4%	00:43.55	00:01:10.37	

## Petite Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 3FB: Girls Junior 2x Petite Final @ 10:00 AM

1st	4	Miami Beach RC	06:20.80				
2nd	5	South Orlando RA (A. Pulliam)	06:33.29	3.3%	00:12.49	00:00:12.49	
3rd	2	North Palm Beach RC (K. Keusters)	06:39.82	5.0%	00:06.53	00:00:19.02	
4th	3	Coconut Grove RC (A. Golden)	06:42.18	5.6%	00:02.36	00:00:21.38	
5th	1	Tampa Catholic HS (A. Lewis)	06:56.91	9.5%	00:14.73	00:00:36.11	
6th	6	North Orlando Rowing (M. Dietrich)	07:12.26	13.5%	00:15.35	00:00:51.46	

## Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 3FA: Girls Junior 2x Final @ 10:08 AM

1st	3	Jacksonville RC (M. Wothe)	05:47.10				
2nd	6	Hillsborough HS (K. Yent)	06:04.01	4.9%	00:16.91	00:00:16.91	
3rd	5	Sarasota Scullers (A. Grujin)	06:06.11	5.5%	00:02.10	00:00:19.01	
4th	4	Stanton River Bank Rowing (M. Bell)	06:09.04	6.3%	00:02.93	00:00:21.94	
5th	2	Sarasota Crew (L. Mitchell)	06:14.85	8.0%	00:05.81	00:00:27.75	
6th	1	ROCCS (M. Brown)	06:26.14	11.2%	00:11.29	00:00:39.04	

# Boys Junior 2x

## Heats (Top 2 Places to Semi-Finals / Remaining to Repechages)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 4a: Boys Junior 2x Heat 1 @ 11:20 AM

1st	3	Sarasota Crew (i. jones)	<b>05:34.00</b>				
2nd	2	Melbourne HS (D. D'Alessandro)	<b>06:00.77</b>	8.0%	00:26.77	00:00:26.77	
3rd	4	Tampa Prep (D. Spittle IV)	<b>06:23.68</b>	14.9%	00:22.91	00:00:49.68	
4th	6	St. Johns Country Day (C. Hudson)	<b>06:53.74</b>	23.9%	00:30.06	00:01:19.74	
	5	South Orlando RA (L. Wendt)	<b>Scratch</b>				

### Race 4b: Boys Junior 2x Heat 2 @ 11:28 AM

1st	4	Hillsborough HS (G. Andrews)	<b>05:51.00</b>				
2nd	3	Miami Beach RC (L. Gardani)	<b>05:52.62</b>	0.5%	00:01.62	00:00:01.62	
3rd	2	Stewards Foundation (M. Rodriguez)	<b>05:54.74</b>	1.1%	00:02.12	00:00:03.74	
4th	5	North Palm Beach RC (J. Hong)	<b>06:46.39</b>	15.8%	00:51.65	00:00:55.39	
5th	6	Southeast HS (C. Evans)	<b>06:50.20</b>	16.9%	00:03.81	00:00:59.20	

### Race 4c: Boys Junior 2x Heat 3 @ 11:36 AM

1st	3	Belen Jesuit Prep (A. Keenan)	<b>05:37.80</b>				
2nd	4	Sarasota Scullers (I. Mingus)	<b>05:42.69</b>	1.4%	00:04.89	00:00:04.89	
3rd	2	Stanton River Bank Rowing (Y. Lu)	<b>06:00.60</b>	6.7%	00:17.91	00:00:22.80	
4th	5	North Orlando Rowing (A. Levin)	<b>06:09.32</b>	9.3%	00:08.72	00:00:31.52	
5th	6	University School (R. Merenfeld)	<b>06:21.22</b>	12.9%	00:11.90	00:00:43.42	

## Repechages (Top 3 Places to Semi-Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 4R1: Boys Junior 2x Repechage 1 @ 03:19 PM

1st	3	Tampa Prep (D. Spittle IV)	<b>05:58.30</b>				
2nd	4	Stanton River Bank Rowing (Y. Lu)	<b>06:09.22</b>	3.0%	00:10.92	00:00:10.92	
3rd	5	North Palm Beach RC (J. Hong)	<b>06:36.62</b>	10.7%	00:27.40	00:00:38.32	
4th	2	Southeast HS (C. Evans)	<b>06:48.71</b>	14.1%	00:12.09	00:00:50.41	

### Race 4R2: Boys Junior 2x Repechage 2 @ 03:27 PM

1st	3	Stewards Foundation (M. Rodriguez)	<b>05:50.20</b>				
2nd	5	North Orlando Rowing (A. Levin)	<b>06:06.50</b>	4.7%	00:16.30	00:00:16.30	
3rd	2	University School (R. Merenfeld)	<b>06:17.93</b>	7.9%	00:11.43	00:00:27.73	
4th	4	St. Johns Country Day (C. Hudson)	<b>06:32.00</b>	11.9%	00:14.07	00:00:41.80	

# Boys Junior 2x

## Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals / Next 3 Best Places to Petite Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 4S1: Boys Junior 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 08:16 AM

1st	3	Sarasota Crew (i. jones)	<b>05:28.50</b>				
2nd	4	Belen Jesuit Prep (A. Keenan)	<b>05:48.54</b>	6.1%	00:20.04	00:00:20.04	
3rd	2	Miami Beach RC (L. Gardani)	<b>05:53.98</b>	7.8%	00:05.44	00:00:25.48	
4th	5	Tampa Prep (D. Spittler IV)	<b>05:59.73</b>	9.5%	00:05.75	00:00:31.23	
5th	1	North Orlando Rowing (A. Levin)	<b>06:03.51</b>	10.7%	00:03.78	00:00:35.01	
6th	6	North Palm Beach RC (J. Hong)	<b>06:37.10</b>	20.9%	00:33.59	00:01:08.60	

### Race 4S2: Boys Junior 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 08:24 AM

1st	2	Sarasota Scullers (I. Mingus)	<b>05:37.10</b>				
2nd	4	Melbourne HS (D. D'Alessandro)	<b>05:39.46</b>	0.7%	00:02.36	00:00:02.36	
3rd	3	Hillsborough HS (G. Andrews)	<b>05:40.38</b>	1.0%	00:00.92	00:00:03.28	
4th	5	Stewards Foundation (M. Rodriguez)	<b>05:42.24</b>	1.5%	00:01.86	00:00:05.14	
5th	6	University School (R. Merenfeld)	<b>05:57.67</b>	6.1%	00:15.43	00:00:20.57	
6th	1	Stanton River Bank Rowing (Y. Lu)	<b>06:02.95</b>	7.7%	00:05.28	00:00:25.85	

## Petite Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 4FB: Boys Junior 2x Petite Final @ 10:16 AM

1st	4	Stewards Foundation (M. Rodriguez)	<b>05:35.60</b>				
2nd	2	University School (R. Merenfeld)	<b>05:48.60</b>	3.9%	00:13.00	00:00:13.00	
3rd	5	North Orlando Rowing (A. Levin)	<b>05:49.89</b>	4.3%	00:01.29	00:00:14.29	
4th	6	Stanton River Bank Rowing (Y. Lu)	<b>05:53.16</b>	5.2%	00:03.27	00:00:17.56	
5th	3	Tampa Prep (D. Spittler IV)	<b>05:55.20</b>	5.8%	00:02.04	00:00:19.60	
6th	1	North Palm Beach RC (J. Hong)	<b>07:54.22</b>	41.3%	01:59.02	00:02:18.62	

## Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 4FA: Boys Junior 2x Final @ 10:24 AM

1st	3	Sarasota Crew (i. jones)	<b>05:10.20</b>				
2nd	5	Belen Jesuit Prep (A. Keenan)	<b>05:18.01</b>	2.5%	00:07.81	00:00:07.81	
3rd	4	Sarasota Scullers (I. Mingus)	<b>05:21.42</b>	3.6%	00:03.41	00:00:11.22	
4th	2	Melbourne HS (D. D'Alessandro)	<b>05:35.63</b>	8.2%	00:14.21	00:00:25.43	
5th	6	Hillsborough HS (G. Andrews)	<b>05:37.98</b>	9.0%	00:02.35	00:00:27.78	
6th	1	Miami Beach RC (L. Gardani)	<b>05:45.91</b>	11.5%	00:07.93	00:00:35.71	

# Girls Junior 4x

## Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals / Remaining to Repechages)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 5a: Girls Junior 4x Heat 1 @ 11:04 AM

1st	2	South Orlando RA (M. Podeswa)	<b>06:13.70</b>				
2nd	4	Academy of Holy Names (F. Mount)	<b>06:17.33</b>	1.0%	00:03.63	00:00:03.63	
3rd	3	Miami Beach RC (A. Sanchez)	<b>06:33.60</b>	5.3%	00:16.27	00:00:19.90	
4th	5	Sarasota Scullers (R. Spells)	<b>06:49.76</b>	9.6%	00:16.16	00:00:36.06	

### Race 5b: Girls Junior 4x Heat 2 @ 11:12 AM

1st	3	Sarasota Crew (K. Luginbill)	<b>05:49.40</b>				
2nd	2	Stewards Foundation (s. brumfield)	<b>06:10.65</b>	6.1%	00:21.25	00:00:21.25	
3rd	5	Melbourne HS (A. Heirston)	<b>06:23.14</b>	9.7%	00:12.49	00:00:33.74	
4th	4	Miami Rowing Center (D. Pachon)	<b>06:55.64</b>	19.0%	00:32.50	00:01:06.24	

## Repechages (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 5R1: Girls Junior 4x Repechage @ 03:11 PM

1st	3	Miami Beach RC (A. Sanchez)	<b>06:06.00</b>				
2nd	4	Melbourne HS (A. Heirston)	<b>06:13.41</b>	2.0%	00:07.41	00:00:07.41	
3rd	2	Miami Rowing Center (D. Pachon)	<b>06:28.98</b>	6.3%	00:15.57	00:00:22.98	
4th	5	Sarasota Scullers (R. Spells)	<b>07:02.15</b>	15.3%	00:33.17	00:00:56.15	

## Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 5FA: Girls Junior 4x Final @ 09:36 AM

1st	4	Sarasota Crew (K. Luginbill)	<b>05:29.90</b>				
2nd	1	Miami Beach RC (A. Sanchez)	<b>05:43.31</b>	4.1%	00:13.41	00:00:13.41	
3rd	6	Melbourne HS (A. Heirston)	<b>05:46.20</b>	4.9%	00:02.89	00:00:16.30	
4th	5	Academy of Holy Names (F. Mount)	<b>05:51.47</b>	6.5%	00:05.27	00:00:21.57	
5th	2	Stewards Foundation (s. brumfield)	<b>05:52.14</b>	6.7%	00:00.67	00:00:22.24	
6th	3	South Orlando RA (M. Podeswa)	<b>05:53.63</b>	7.2%	00:01.49	00:00:23.73	



# Boys Junior 4x

## Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals / Remaining to Repechages)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 6a: Boys Junior 4x Heat 1 @ 10:48 AM

1st	3	Sarasota Crew (T. Taaffe)	05:02.76				
2nd	4	Miami Beach RC (T. Hayes)	05:13.46	3.5%	00:10.70	00:00:10.70	
3rd	2	Sarasota Scullers (T. Keene)	05:21.40	6.2%	00:07.94	00:00:18.64	
4th	5	South Orlando RA (J. Walker)	06:07.82	21.5%	00:46.42	00:01:05.06	

### Race 6b: Boys Junior 4x Heat 2 @ 10:56 AM

1st	4	Belen Jesuit Prep (J. Armengol)	05:06.80				
2nd	3	Miami Rowing Center (D. Prego)	05:07.42	0.2%	00:00.62	00:00:00.62	
3rd	2	Stanton River Bank Rowing (N. Cuaresma)	05:25.93	6.2%	00:18.51	00:00:19.13	
4th	5	Berkeley Prep (A. Hill)	05:39.35	10.6%	00:13.42	00:00:32.55	
5th	6	Stewards Foundation (D. Wiegman)	05:47.40	13.2%	00:08.05	00:00:40.60	

## Repechages (Top 2 Places to Finals / Remaining to Petite Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 6R1: Boys Junior 4x Repechage @ 03:03 PM

1st	3	Sarasota Scullers (T. Keene)	05:16.70				
2nd	4	Stanton River Bank Rowing (N. Cuaresma)	05:26.66	3.1%	00:09.96	00:00:09.96	
3rd	2	Berkeley Prep (A. Hill)	05:33.73	5.4%	00:07.07	00:00:17.03	
4th	6	Stewards Foundation (D. Wiegman)	05:49.50	10.4%	00:15.77	00:00:32.80	
5th	5	South Orlando RA (J. Walker)	06:25.57	21.7%	00:36.07	00:01:08.87	

## Petite Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 6FB: Boys Junior 4x Petite Final @ 09:44 AM

1st	3	Berkeley Prep (A. Hill)	05:20.60				
2nd	4	Stewards Foundation (D. Wiegman)	05:26.79	1.9%	00:06.19	00:00:06.19	
3rd	5	South Orlando RA (J. Walker)	06:03.48	13.4%	00:36.69	00:00:42.88	

## Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 6FA: Boys Junior 4x Final @ 09:52 AM

1st	3	Sarasota Crew (T. Taaffe)	04:38.38				
2nd	4	Belen Jesuit Prep (J. Armengol)	04:43.70	1.9%	00:05.32	00:00:05.32	
3rd	2	Miami Rowing Center (D. Prego)	04:51.83	4.8%	00:08.13	00:00:13.45	
4th	5	Miami Beach RC (T. Hayes)	04:53.24	5.3%	00:01.41	00:00:14.86	
5th	1	Sarasota Scullers (T. Keene)	05:01.90	8.4%	00:08.66	00:00:23.52	
6th	6	Stanton River Bank Rowing (N. Cuaresma)	05:13.37	12.6%	00:11.47	00:00:34.99	



# Girls Lightweight 2x

## Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals / Remaining to Repechages)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 7a: Girls Lightweight 2x Heat 1 @ 10:32 AM

1st	3	Hillsborough HS (M. Quam)	<b>06:50.00</b>				
2nd	4	Miami Beach RC (Y. Duggal)	<b>07:05.64</b>	3.8%	00:15.64	00:00:15.64	
3rd	5	St. Johns Country Day (C. Pardo)	<b>07:16.95</b>	6.6%	00:11.31	00:00:26.95	
4th	6	Academy of Holy Names (S. Guerra)	<b>08:01.43</b>	17.4%	00:44.48	00:01:11.43	

### Race 7b: Girls Lightweight 2x Heat 2 @ 10:40 AM

1st	4	Sarasota Crew (K. DiVincenzo)	<b>06:30.60</b>				
2nd	5	Sarasota Scullers (P. Harris)	<b>06:34.43</b>	1.0%	00:03.83	00:00:03.83	
3rd	2	Coconut Grove RC (C. Roen)	<b>06:51.65</b>	5.4%	00:17.22	00:00:21.05	
4th	3	Maclay School (A. Murrah)	<b>06:55.67</b>	6.4%	00:04.02	00:00:25.07	
5th	6	Boone HS (L. Warren)	<b>07:15.42</b>	11.5%	00:19.75	00:00:44.82	

## Repechages (Top 2 Places to Finals / Remaining to Petite Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 7R1: Girls Lightweight 2x Repechage @ 02:55 PM

1st	4	Coconut Grove RC (C. Roen)	<b>06:44.70</b>				
2nd	2	Maclay School (A. Murrah)	<b>06:49.49</b>	1.2%	00:04.79	00:00:04.79	
3rd	6	Boone HS (L. Warren)	<b>06:56.21</b>	2.8%	00:06.72	00:00:11.51	
4th	3	St. Johns Country Day (C. Pardo)	<b>07:23.05</b>	9.5%	00:26.84	00:00:38.35	
5th	5	Academy of Holy Names (S. Guerra)	<b>07:25.84</b>	10.2%	00:02.79	00:00:41.14	

## Petite Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 7FB: Girls Lightweight 2x Petite Final @ 10:32 AM

1st	3	Boone HS (L. Warren)	<b>06:30.70</b>				
2nd	5	Academy of Holy Names (S. Guerra)	<b>06:51.14</b>	5.2%	00:20.44	00:00:20.44	
3rd	4	St. Johns Country Day (C. Pardo)	<b>06:56.88</b>	6.7%	00:05.74	00:00:26.18	

## Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 7FA: Girls Lightweight 2x Final @ 10:40 AM

1st	4	Sarasota Crew (K. DiVincenzo)	<b>05:59.20</b>				
2nd	2	Sarasota Scullers (P. Harris)	<b>06:05.99</b>	1.9%	00:06.79	00:00:06.79	
3rd	3	Hillsborough HS (M. Quam)	<b>06:18.74</b>	5.4%	00:12.75	00:00:19.54	
4th	1	Coconut Grove RC (C. Roen)	<b>06:22.84</b>	6.6%	00:04.10	00:00:23.64	
5th	6	Maclay School (A. Murrah)	<b>06:24.92</b>	7.2%	00:02.08	00:00:25.72	
6th	5	Miami Beach RC (Y. Duggal)	<b>06:48.22</b>	13.6%	00:23.30	00:00:49.02	

# Boys Lightweight 2x

## Heats (Top 2 Places to Semi-Finals / Remaining to Repechages)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 8a: Boys Lightweight 2x Heat 1 @ 10:08 AM

1st	2	Stanton River Bank Rowing (M. Vaccaro)	05:50.70				
2nd	4	North Orlando Rowing (C. Hoffman-Grant)	06:02.14	3.3%	00:11.44	00:00:11.44	
3rd	6	St. Johns Country Day (B. Boulter)	06:09.06	5.2%	00:06.92	00:00:18.36	
4th	3	Miami Beach RC (D. Choukroun)	06:17.04	7.5%	00:07.98	00:00:26.34	
5th	5	University School (B. Blair)	06:44.29	15.3%	00:27.25	00:00:53.59	

### Race 8b: Boys Lightweight 2x Heat 2 @ 10:16 AM

1st	6	Lyman HS (K. Day)	05:57.67				
2nd	5	Cape Coral RC (B. Digby)	06:01.86	1.2%	00:04.19	00:00:04.19	
3rd	4	Sarasota Scullers (S. Fernandes)	06:06.46	2.5%	00:04.60	00:00:08.79	
4th	2	Sarasota Crew (M. Sulimirski)	06:07.02	2.6%	00:00.56	00:00:09.35	
5th	3	Miami Rowing Center (L. Ramirez)	06:20.03	6.3%	00:13.01	00:00:22.36	

### Race 8c: Boys Lightweight 2x Heat 3 @ 10:24 AM

1st	3	Tampa Training Center (F. Flores)	05:40.80				
2nd	4	Belen Jesuit Prep (C. Sanu)	05:52.75	3.5%	00:11.95	00:00:11.95	
3rd	1	Hillsborough HS (A. Wang)	06:08.40	8.1%	00:15.65	00:00:27.60	
4th	6	Westminster Academy (Z. Allsworth)	06:51.19	20.7%	00:42.79	00:01:10.39	
5th	2	Stewards Foundation (J. RUNEY)	07:25.17	30.6%	00:33.98	00:01:44.37	
	5	South Orlando RA (K. Kage)	Scratch				

## Repechages (Top 3 Places to Semi-Finals / Remaining to Petite Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 8R1: Boys Lightweight 2x Repechage 1 @ 02:39 PM

1st	4	Hillsborough HS (A. Wang)	05:58.80				
2nd	5	Sarasota Crew (M. Sulimirski)	06:02.97	1.2%	00:04.17	00:00:04.17	
3rd	3	St. Johns Country Day (B. Boulter)	06:11.37	3.5%	00:08.40	00:00:12.57	
4th	2	University School (B. Blair)	06:50.74	14.5%	00:39.37	00:00:51.94	
5th	1	Stewards Foundation (J. RUNEY)	07:03.11	17.9%	00:12.37	00:01:04.31	

### Race 8R2: Boys Lightweight 2x Repechage 2 @ 02:47 PM

1st	4	Miami Beach RC (D. Choukroun)	06:00.00				
2nd	3	Sarasota Scullers (S. Fernandes)	06:03.75	1.0%	00:03.75	00:00:03.75	
3rd	2	Miami Rowing Center (L. Ramirez)	06:05.34	1.5%	00:01.59	00:00:05.34	
4th	5	Westminster Academy (Z. Allsworth)	06:52.19	14.5%	00:46.85	00:00:52.19	

# Boys Lightweight 2x

## Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals / Remaining to Petite Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 8S1: Boys Lightweight 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 08:48 AM

1st	4	Tampa Training Center (F. Flores)	05:25.75				
2nd	3	Stanton River Bank Rowing (M. Vaccaro)	05:33.65	2.4%	00:07.90	00:00:07.90	
3rd	2	Cape Coral RC (B. Digby)	05:38.13	3.8%	00:04.48	00:00:12.38	
4th	6	St. Johns Country Day (B. Boulter)	05:44.80	5.8%	00:06.67	00:00:19.05	
5th	5	Hillsborough HS (A. Wang)	05:45.09	5.9%	00:00.29	00:00:19.34	
6th	1	Sarasota Scullers (S. Fernandes)	05:54.03	8.7%	00:08.94	00:00:28.28	

### Race 8S2: Boys Lightweight 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 08:56 AM

1st	2	Belen Jesuit Prep (C. Sanu)	05:32.20				
2nd	3	Lyman HS (K. Day)	05:39.40	2.2%	00:07.20	00:00:07.20	
3rd	5	Miami Beach RC (D. Choukroun)	05:41.53	2.8%	00:02.13	00:00:09.33	
4th	4	North Orlando Rowing (C. Hoffman-Grant)	05:42.63	3.1%	00:01.10	00:00:10.43	
5th	1	Sarasota Crew (M. Sulimirski)	05:44.44	3.7%	00:01.81	00:00:12.24	
6th	6	Miami Rowing Center (L. Ramirez)	05:46.49	4.3%	00:02.05	00:00:14.29	

## Petite Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 8FC: Boys Lightweight 2x Petite Final 2 @ 10:48 AM

1st	5	Westminster Academy (Z. Allsworth)	06:11.20				
2nd	3	University School (B. Blair)	06:21.39	2.7%	00:10.19	00:00:10.19	
3rd	4	Stewards Foundation (J. RUNEY)	06:29.41	4.9%	00:08.02	00:00:18.21	

### Race 8FB: Boys Lightweight 2x Petite Final 1 @ 10:56 AM

1st	1	Sarasota Scullers (S. Fernandes)	05:38.00				
2nd	2	Sarasota Crew (M. Sulimirski)	05:38.48	0.1%	00:00.48	00:00:00.48	
3rd	6	Miami Rowing Center (L. Ramirez)	05:38.85	0.3%	00:00.37	00:00:00.85	
4th	4	North Orlando Rowing (C. Hoffman-Grant)	05:40.81	0.8%	00:01.96	00:00:02.81	
5th	3	St. Johns Country Day (B. Boulter)	05:41.02	0.9%	00:00.21	00:00:03.02	
6th	5	Hillsborough HS (A. Wang)	05:41.24	1.0%	00:00.22	00:00:03.24	

## Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 8FA: Boys Lightweight 2x Final @ 11:04 AM

1st	3	Tampa Training Center (F. Flores)	05:05.50				
2nd	4	Belen Jesuit Prep (C. Sanu)	05:06.28	0.3%	00:00.78	00:00:00.78	
3rd	5	Stanton River Bank Rowing (M. Vaccaro)	05:21.55	5.3%	00:15.27	00:00:16.05	
4th	2	Lyman HS (K. Day)	05:27.15	7.1%	00:05.60	00:00:21.65	
5th	1	Cape Coral RC (B. Digby)	05:33.33	9.1%	00:06.18	00:00:27.83	
6th	6	Miami Beach RC (D. Choukroun)	05:46.20	13.3%	00:12.87	00:00:40.70	

# Girls Lightweight 4x

## Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 9FA: Girls Lightweight 4x Final @ 11:12 AM</b>							
1st	3	Miami Beach RC (Z. Thoennes)	<b>05:21.30</b>				
2nd	5	Sarasota Crew (C. Felix)	<b>05:22.77</b>	0.5%	00:01.47	00:00:01.47	
3rd	2	Sarasota Scullers (J. Santos)	<b>05:46.80</b>	7.9%	00:24.03	00:00:25.50	
4th	4	Miami Rowing Center (P. Bancalari)	<b>05:51.02</b>	9.2%	00:04.22	00:00:29.72	
5th	6	Academy of Holy Names (A. DE GUZMAN)	<b>05:54.55</b>	10.3%	00:03.53	00:00:33.25	

# Boys Lightweight 4x

## Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals / Remaining to Repechages)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 10a: Boys Lightweight 4x Heat 1 @ 09:52 AM

1st	3	Miami Rowing Center (C. Tornell)	<b>04:58.90</b>				
2nd	4	Sarasota Crew (T. Pring)	<b>05:03.49</b>	1.5%	00:04.59	00:00:04.59	
3rd	2	South Orlando RA (N. Owen)	<b>05:22.82</b>	8.0%	00:19.33	00:00:23.92	
	5	Stewards Foundation (C. Carnes)	<b>Excluded</b>				

### Race 10b: Boys Lightweight 4x Heat 2 @ 10:00 AM

1st	3	Belen Jesuit Prep (N. Fernandez)	<b>05:12.86</b>				
2nd	4	Miami Beach RC (D. Stein)	<b>05:19.56</b>	2.1%	00:06.70	00:00:06.70	
3rd	5	Sarasota Scullers (D. Wright)	<b>05:43.97</b>	9.9%	00:24.41	00:00:31.11	
4th	2	North Palm Beach RC (T. Suh)	<b>06:03.68</b>	16.2%	00:19.71	00:00:50.82	

## Repechages (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 10R1: Boys Lightweight 4x Repechage @ 02:31 PM

1st	3	South Orlando RA (N. Owen)	<b>05:30.00</b>				
2nd	4	Sarasota Scullers (D. Wright)	<b>05:39.38</b>	2.8%	00:09.38	00:00:09.38	
3rd	5	North Palm Beach RC (T. Suh)	<b>05:44.76</b>	4.5%	00:05.38	00:00:14.76	

## Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 10FA: Boys Lightweight 4x Final @ 11:20 AM

1st	3	Miami Rowing Center (C. Tornell)	<b>04:40.80</b>				
2nd	4	Belen Jesuit Prep (N. Fernandez)	<b>04:46.61</b>	2.1%	00:05.81	00:00:05.81	
3rd	5	Sarasota Crew (T. Pring)	<b>04:46.94</b>	2.2%	00:00.33	00:00:06.14	
4th	2	Miami Beach RC (D. Stein)	<b>04:56.67</b>	5.7%	00:09.73	00:00:15.87	
5th	1	South Orlando RA (N. Owen)	<b>05:09.78</b>	10.3%	00:13.11	00:00:28.98	
6th	6	Sarasota Scullers (D. Wright)	<b>05:22.55</b>	14.9%	00:12.77	00:00:41.75	

# Girls Varsity 1x

## Heats (Top 2 Places to Semi-Finals / Remaining to Repechages)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 11a: Girls Varsity 1x Heat 1 @ 09:28 AM

1st	6	Stanton River Bank Rowing (R. McCormick)	<b>06:35.17</b>				
2nd	3	Tampa Training Center (C. Willis)	<b>06:41.78</b>	1.7%	00:06.61	00:00:06.61	
3rd	2	Boone HS (J. Spinelli)	<b>06:45.58</b>	2.6%	00:03.80	00:00:10.41	
4th	5	Miami Beach RC (G. Ayzén)	<b>06:47.15</b>	3.0%	00:01.57	00:00:11.98	
5th	4	South Orlando RA (J. Mellow)	<b>07:37.09</b>	15.7%	00:49.94	00:01:01.92	

### Race 11b: Girls Varsity 1x Heat 2 @ 09:36 AM

1st	6	Tampa Catholic HS (S. Muller)	<b>06:55.70</b>				
2nd	2	Sarasota Crew (B. Greenwood)	<b>07:05.10</b>	2.3%	00:09.40	00:00:09.40	
3rd	4	Maclay School (L. Miller)	<b>07:08.40</b>	3.1%	00:03.30	00:00:12.70	
4th	5	Manatee HS (J. Zebracki)	<b>07:15.00</b>	4.6%	00:06.60	00:00:19.30	
	3	Miami Beach RC (V. Stasaityte)	<b>Scratch</b>				

### Race 11c: Girls Varsity 1x Heat 3 @ 09:44 AM

1st	3	Lyman HS (A. Ware)	<b>06:41.10</b>				
2nd	6	Sarasota Scullers (H. Whisnant)	<b>06:50.48</b>	2.3%	00:09.38	00:00:09.38	
3rd	1	Palmetto HS (S. Brouwer)	<b>06:58.08</b>	4.2%	00:07.60	00:00:16.98	
4th	4	Tampa Training Center (L. Kis)	<b>07:01.69</b>	5.1%	00:03.61	00:00:20.59	
5th	2	Sarasota Crew (G. Narcisco)	<b>07:11.84</b>	7.7%	00:10.15	00:00:30.74	
	5	Stanton River Bank Rowing (E. Jordan)	<b>Scratch</b>				

## Repechages (Top 3 Places to Semi-Finals / Remaining to Petite Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 11R1: Girls Varsity 1x Repechage 1 @ 02:15 PM

1st	3	Boone HS (J. Spinelli)	<b>07:11.10</b>				
2nd	4	Palmetto HS (S. Brouwer)	<b>07:15.54</b>	1.0%	00:04.44	00:00:04.44	
3rd	5	Manatee HS (J. Zebracki)	<b>07:36.36</b>	5.9%	00:20.82	00:00:25.26	
4th	2	South Orlando RA (J. Mellow)	<b>08:22.77</b>	16.6%	00:46.41	00:01:11.67	

### Race 11R2: Girls Varsity 1x Repechage 2 @ 02:23 PM

1st	5	Tampa Training Center (L. Kis)	<b>07:15.90</b>				
2nd	4	Miami Beach RC (G. Ayzén)	<b>07:18.16</b>	0.5%	00:02.26	00:00:02.26	
3rd	2	Sarasota Crew (G. Narcisco)	<b>07:23.63</b>	1.8%	00:05.47	00:00:07.73	
4th	3	Maclay School (L. Miller)	<b>07:43.14</b>	6.2%	00:19.51	00:00:27.24	

# Girls Varsity 1x

## Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals / Remaining to Petite Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 11S1: Girls Varsity 1x Semi-Final 1 @ 09:04 AM

1st	3	Stanton River Bank Rowing (R. McCormick)	06:34.40				
2nd	4	Lyman HS (A. Ware)	06:36.01	0.4%	00:01.61	00:00:01.61	
3rd	5	Boone HS (J. Spinelli)	06:41.43	1.8%	00:05.42	00:00:07.03	
4th	1	Miami Beach RC (G. Ayzen)	06:50.64	4.1%	00:09.21	00:00:16.24	
5th	2	Sarasota Crew (B. Greenwood)	07:06.81	8.2%	00:16.17	00:00:32.41	
6th	6	Manatee HS (J. Zebracki)	07:10.01	9.0%	00:03.20	00:00:35.61	

### Race 11S2: Girls Varsity 1x Semi-Final 2 @ 09:12 AM

1st	4	Tampa Training Center (C. Willis)	06:42.70				
2nd	3	Tampa Catholic HS (S. Muller)	06:43.13	0.1%	00:00.43	00:00:00.43	
3rd	2	Sarasota Scullers (H. Whisnant)	06:44.89	0.5%	00:01.76	00:00:02.19	
4th	1	Palmetto HS (S. Brouwer)	06:48.09	1.3%	00:03.20	00:00:05.39	
5th	5	Tampa Training Center (L. Kis)	06:55.75	3.2%	00:07.66	00:00:13.05	
6th	6	Sarasota Crew (G. Narcisco)	07:04.62	5.4%	00:08.87	00:00:21.92	

## Petite Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 11FC: Girls Varsity 1x Petite Final 2 @ 11:28 AM

1st	4	Maclay School (L. Miller)	07:15.10				
2nd	3	South Orlando RA (J. Mellow)	07:44.42	6.7%	00:29.32	00:00:29.32	

### Race 11FB: Girls Varsity 1x Petite Final 1 @ 11:36 AM

1st	2	Tampa Training Center (L. Kis)	06:47.70				
2nd	3	Miami Beach RC (G. Ayzen)	06:51.74	1.0%	00:04.04	00:00:04.04	
3rd	4	Palmetto HS (S. Brouwer)	06:55.12	1.8%	00:03.38	00:00:07.42	
4th	5	Sarasota Crew (B. Greenwood)	06:57.93	2.5%	00:02.81	00:00:10.23	
5th	6	Sarasota Crew (G. Narcisco)	07:07.94	5.0%	00:10.01	00:00:20.24	
6th	1	Manatee HS (J. Zebracki)	07:13.88	6.4%	00:05.94	00:00:26.18	

## Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 11FA: Girls Varsity 1x Final @ 11:44 AM

1st	3	Stanton River Bank Rowing (R. McCormick)	06:17.63				
2nd	5	Lyman HS (A. Ware)	06:25.78	2.2%	00:08.15	00:00:08.15	
3rd	4	Tampa Training Center (C. Willis)	06:26.63	2.4%	00:00.85	00:00:09.00	
4th	6	Sarasota Scullers (H. Whisnant)	06:26.91	2.5%	00:00.28	00:00:09.28	
5th	1	Boone HS (J. Spinelli)	06:35.69	4.8%	00:08.78	00:00:18.06	
6th	2	Tampa Catholic HS (S. Muller)	06:50.83	8.8%	00:15.14	00:00:33.20	



# Boys Varsity 1x

## Heats (Top 2 Places to Semi-Finals / Next 3 Best Places to Repechages)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 12a: Boys Varsity 1x Heat 1 @ 08:56 AM

1st	3	Miami Beach RC (M. Ferguson)	05:44.10				
2nd	5	Sarasota Crew (C. DeWolf)	05:53.66	2.8%	00:09.56	00:00:09.56	
3rd	4	Tampa Training Center (T. Britt)	05:55.27	3.2%	00:01.61	00:00:11.17	
4th	6	Miami Rowing Center (A. van Puffelen)	06:03.25	5.6%	00:07.98	00:00:19.15	
5th	2	Melbourne HS (A. Powshok)	06:14.53	8.8%	00:11.28	00:00:30.43	

### Race 12b: Boys Varsity 1x Heat 2 @ 09:04 AM

1st	4	Stanton River Bank Rowing (K. Coyle)	05:43.30				
2nd	3	Tampa Training Center (M. McCabe)	05:45.64	0.7%	00:02.34	00:00:02.34	
3rd	6	Tampa Prep (J. Kravitz)	05:52.86	2.8%	00:07.22	00:00:09.56	
4th	2	Gainesville Area Rowing (B. Fosmoe)	06:15.38	9.3%	00:22.52	00:00:32.08	
5th	1	Boone HS (K. Kage)	06:24.69	12.1%	00:09.31	00:00:41.39	
6th	5	North Palm Beach RC (E. Beuse)	06:37.28	15.7%	00:12.59	00:00:53.98	

### Race 12c: Boys Varsity 1x Heat 3 @ 09:12 AM

1st	1	Miami Beach RC (S. Barnett)	06:01.40				
2nd	4	Sarasota Crew (A. Mandelblum)	06:02.95	0.4%	00:01.55	00:00:01.55	
3rd	6	Hillsborough HS (A. Montgomery)	06:11.21	2.7%	00:08.26	00:00:09.81	
4th	3	Tampa Prep (R. Carter)	06:20.39	5.3%	00:09.18	00:00:18.99	
5th	5	South Orlando RA (O. Hansen)	06:51.86	14.0%	00:31.47	00:00:50.46	
	2	RA Naples (C. Santos)	Scratch				

### Race 12d: Boys Varsity 1x Heat 4 @ 09:20 AM

1st	3	Belen Jesuit Prep (V. Vazquez)	06:07.90				
2nd	6	Treasure Coast RC (A. Pfeiffer)	06:16.98	2.5%	00:09.08	00:00:09.08	
3rd	5	Sarasota Scullers (D. Kemp)	06:23.03	4.1%	00:06.05	00:00:15.13	
4th	1	St. Johns Country Day (G. Fisher)	06:52.93	12.2%	00:29.90	00:00:45.03	
5th	2	University School (N. Osborn)	07:52.87	28.5%	00:59.94	00:01:44.97	
	4	Jacksonville RC (A. Wothe)	Scratch				

## Repechages (Top 2 Places to Semi-Finals / Next 3 Best Places to Petite Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 12R1: Boys Varsity 1x Repechage 1 @ 01:59 PM

1st	3	Tampa Training Center (T. Britt)	06:17.90				
2nd	5	Gainesville Area Rowing (B. Fosmoe)	06:24.94	1.9%	00:07.04	00:00:07.04	
3rd	4	Hillsborough HS (A. Montgomery)	06:33.75	4.2%	00:08.81	00:00:15.85	
4th	1	Melbourne HS (A. Powshok)	06:35.03	4.5%	00:01.28	00:00:17.13	
5th	2	St. Johns Country Day (G. Fisher)	07:08.59	13.4%	00:33.56	00:00:50.69	
6th	6	South Orlando RA (O. Hansen)	07:19.28	16.2%	00:10.69	00:01:01.38	

# Boys Varsity 1x

## Repechages (Top 2 Places to Semi-Finals / Next 3 Best Places to Petite Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 12R2: Boys Varsity 1x Repechage 2 @ 02:07 PM</b>							
1st	3	Tampa Prep (J. Kravitz)	06:10.50				
2nd	2	Tampa Prep (R. Carter)	06:17.17	1.8%	00:06.67	00:00:06.67	
3rd	5	Miami Rowing Center (A. van Puffelen)	06:18.47	2.2%	00:01.30	00:00:07.97	
4th	4	Sarasota Scullers (D. Kemp)	06:35.90	6.9%	00:17.43	00:00:25.40	
5th	1	Boone HS (K. Kage)	06:47.81	10.1%	00:11.91	00:00:37.31	
6th	6	University School (N. Osborn)	08:07.01	31.4%	01:19.20	00:01:56.51	

## Semi-Finals (Top 3 Places to Finals / Remaining to Petite Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 12S1: Boys Varsity 1x Semi-Final 1 @ 09:20 AM</b>							
1st	3	Miami Beach RC (M. Ferguson)	05:37.90				
2nd	5	Tampa Training Center (M. McCabe)	05:38.40	0.1%	00:00.50	00:00:00.50	
3rd	2	Treasure Coast RC (A. Pfeiffer)	05:48.13	3.0%	00:09.73	00:00:10.23	
4th	1	Tampa Training Center (T. Britt)	05:48.40	3.1%	00:00.27	00:00:10.50	
5th	6	Tampa Prep (R. Carter)	06:04.95	8.0%	00:16.55	00:00:27.05	
	4	Miami Beach RC (S. Barnett)	Scratch				

## Race 12S2: Boys Varsity 1x Semi-Final 2 @ 09:28 AM

1st	3	Stanton River Bank Rowing (K. Coyle)	05:41.30				
2nd	1	Tampa Prep (J. Kravitz)	05:41.87	0.2%	00:00.57	00:00:00.57	
3rd	5	Sarasota Crew (C. DeWolf)	05:42.80	0.4%	00:00.93	00:00:01.50	
4th	4	Belen Jesuit Prep (V. Vazquez)	05:43.54	0.7%	00:00.74	00:00:02.24	
5th	6	Gainesville Area Rowing (B. Fosmoe)	05:59.51	5.3%	00:15.97	00:00:18.21	
6th	2	Sarasota Crew (A. Mandelblum)	06:07.97	7.8%	00:08.46	00:00:26.67	

## Petite Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 12FC: Boys Varsity 1x Petite Final 2 @ 11:52 AM</b>							
1st	4	Miami Rowing Center (A. van Puffelen)	05:53.60				
2nd	3	Hillsborough HS (A. Montgomery)	05:56.83	0.9%	00:03.23	00:00:03.23	
3rd	5	Melbourne HS (A. Powshok)	06:03.62	2.8%	00:06.79	00:00:10.02	
4th	6	Boone HS (K. Kage)	06:19.64	7.4%	00:16.02	00:00:26.04	
5th	1	St. Johns Country Day (G. Fisher)	06:48.37	15.5%	00:28.73	00:00:54.77	
6th	2	Sarasota Scullers (D. Kemp)	06:56.04	17.7%	00:07.67	00:01:02.44	

## Race 12FB: Boys Varsity 1x Petite Final 1 @ 12:00 PM

1st	3	Tampa Training Center (T. Britt)	05:48.90				
2nd	6	Sarasota Crew (A. Mandelblum)	05:53.11	1.2%	00:04.21	00:00:04.21	
3rd	4	Belen Jesuit Prep (V. Vazquez)	05:55.50	1.9%	00:02.39	00:00:06.60	
4th	2	Gainesville Area Rowing (B. Fosmoe)	05:57.07	2.3%	00:01.57	00:00:08.17	
5th	5	Tampa Prep (R. Carter)	06:20.30	9.0%	00:23.23	00:00:31.40	

# Boys Varsity 1x

## Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 12FA: Boys Varsity 1x Final @ 12:08 PM</b>							
1st	3	Miami Beach RC (M. Ferguson)	<b>05:20.30</b>				
2nd	4	Stanton River Bank Rowing (K. Coyle)	<b>05:33.95</b>	4.3%	00:13.65	00:00:13.65	
3rd	5	Tampa Training Center (M. McCabe)	<b>05:40.04</b>	6.2%	00:06.09	00:00:19.74	
4th	6	Sarasota Crew (C. DeWolf)	<b>05:46.77</b>	8.3%	00:06.73	00:00:26.47	
5th	2	Tampa Prep (J. Kravitz)	<b>05:54.12</b>	10.6%	00:07.35	00:00:33.82	
6th	1	Treasure Coast RC (A. Pfeiffer)	<b>06:08.22</b>	15.0%	00:14.10	00:00:47.92	

# Girls Varsity 2x

## Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals / Remaining to Repechages)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 13a: Girls Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 08:40 AM

1st	3	ROCCS (E. Hall)	<b>05:57.90</b>				
2nd	4	Tampa Prep (K. Damm)	<b>06:13.15</b>	4.3%	00:15.25	00:00:15.25	
3rd	5	St. Johns Country Day (T. Colgate)	<b>06:37.96</b>	11.2%	00:24.81	00:00:40.06	
4th	2	Westminster Academy (R. Fitzgibbon)	<b>06:47.55</b>	13.9%	00:09.59	00:00:49.65	

### Race 13b: Girls Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 08:48 AM

1st	4	Stanton River Bank Rowing (C. Vernon)	<b>06:05.60</b>				
2nd	3	Miami Beach RC (R. Martinez)	<b>06:26.78</b>	5.8%	00:21.18	00:00:21.18	
3rd	2	Sarasota Crew (J. BORNSTEIN)	<b>06:34.69</b>	8.0%	00:07.91	00:00:29.09	
4th	5	South Orlando RA (A. Combs)	<b>06:34.69</b>	8.0%		00:00:29.09	

## Repechages (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 13R1: Girls Varsity 2x Repechage @ 01:51 PM

1st	2	South Orlando RA (A. Combs)	<b>06:41.70</b>				
2nd	4	Sarasota Crew (J. BORNSTEIN)	<b>06:53.49</b>	2.9%	00:11.79	00:00:11.79	
3rd	3	St. Johns Country Day (T. Colgate)	<b>06:56.87</b>	3.8%	00:03.38	00:00:15.17	
4th	5	Westminster Academy (R. Fitzgibbon)	<b>07:17.14</b>	8.8%	00:20.27	00:00:35.44	

## Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 13FA: Girls Varsity 2x Final @ 12:16 PM

1st	4	Stanton River Bank Rowing (C. Vernon)	<b>05:41.90</b>				
2nd	3	ROCCS (E. Hall)	<b>05:44.07</b>	0.6%	00:02.17	00:00:02.17	
3rd	5	Tampa Prep (K. Damm)	<b>06:05.19</b>	6.8%	00:21.12	00:00:23.29	
4th	2	Miami Beach RC (R. Martinez)	<b>06:17.05</b>	10.3%	00:11.86	00:00:35.15	
5th	1	South Orlando RA (A. Combs)	<b>06:17.87</b>	10.5%	00:00.82	00:00:35.97	
6th	6	Sarasota Crew (J. BORNSTEIN)	<b>06:25.08</b>	12.6%	00:07.21	00:00:43.18	

# Boys Varsity 2x

## Heats (Top 1 Place to Finals / Next 2 Best Places to Repechages / Next 1 Best Place to Petite Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 14a: Boys Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 08:16 AM

1st	4	Jacksonville RC (J. Kelley)	<b>05:09.40</b>				
2nd	5	Manatee HS (A. Martinez)	<b>05:52.87</b>	14.0%	00:43.47	00:00:43.47	
3rd	3	Belen Jesuit Prep (V. Cendan)	<b>06:11.81</b>	20.2%	00:18.94	00:01:02.41	
4th	2	St. Johns Country Day (H. Chancey)	<b>06:33.99</b>	27.3%	00:22.18	00:01:24.59	

### Race 14b: Boys Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 08:24 AM

1st	4	ROCCS (B. Davison)	<b>05:17.40</b>				
2nd	3	Sarasota Crew (A. Dluzneski)	<b>05:28.20</b>	3.4%	00:10.80	00:00:10.80	
3rd	5	Tampa Prep (A. Hunter)	<b>05:28.66</b>	3.5%	00:00.46	00:00:11.26	
4th	6	Cape Coral RC (D. Digby)	<b>05:49.79</b>	10.2%	00:21.13	00:00:32.39	
5th	2	University School (B. Burns)	<b>06:57.56</b>	31.6%	01:07.77	00:01:40.16	

### Race 14c: Boys Varsity 2x Heat 3 @ 08:32 AM

1st	4	Miami Beach RC (C. Nistal)	<b>05:12.10</b>				
2nd	5	Pine Crest School (C. Navellier)	<b>05:18.04</b>	1.9%	00:05.94	00:00:05.94	
3rd	6	Sarasota Scullers (S. Bretz)	<b>05:20.41</b>	2.7%	00:02.37	00:00:08.31	
4th	3	Melbourne HS (J. MULLEN)	<b>05:28.36</b>	5.2%	00:07.95	00:00:16.26	
5th	2	Palmetto HS (L. Myhree)	<b>05:41.69</b>	9.5%	00:13.33	00:00:29.59	

## Repechages (Top 3 Places to Finals / Remaining to Petite Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 14R1: Boys Varsity 2x Repechage @ 01:43 PM

1st	5	Pine Crest School (C. Navellier)	<b>05:29.50</b>				
2nd	6	Sarasota Scullers (S. Bretz)	<b>05:36.68</b>	2.2%	00:07.18	00:00:07.18	
3rd	4	Sarasota Crew (A. Dluzneski)	<b>05:41.43</b>	3.6%	00:04.75	00:00:11.93	
4th	1	Tampa Prep (A. Hunter)	<b>05:44.82</b>	4.6%	00:03.39	00:00:15.32	
5th	2	Belen Jesuit Prep (V. Cendan)	<b>06:10.58</b>	12.5%	00:25.76	00:00:41.08	
6th	3	Manatee HS (A. Martinez)	<b>06:11.05</b>	12.6%	00:00.47	00:00:41.55	

## Petite Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 14FB: Boys Varsity 2x Petite Final @ 12:24 PM

1st	3	Tampa Prep (A. Hunter)	<b>05:20.40</b>				
2nd	6	Melbourne HS (J. MULLEN)	<b>05:21.92</b>	0.5%	00:01.52	00:00:01.52	
3rd	5	Manatee HS (A. Martinez)	<b>05:45.67</b>	7.9%	00:23.75	00:00:25.27	
4th	4	Belen Jesuit Prep (V. Cendan)	<b>05:54.82</b>	10.7%	00:09.15	00:00:34.42	
5th	2	Cape Coral RC (D. Digby)	<b>05:56.54</b>	11.3%	00:01.72	00:00:36.14	
6th	1	St. Johns Country Day (H. Chancey)	<b>06:34.85</b>	23.2%	00:38.31	00:01:14.45	

# Boys Varsity 2x

## Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 14FA: Boys Varsity 2x Final @ 12:32 PM</b>							
1st	3	Jacksonville RC (J. Kelley)	<b>04:58.40</b>				
2nd	4	ROCCS (B. Davison)	<b>05:04.48</b>	2.0%	00:06.08	00:00:06.08	
3rd	5	Miami Beach RC (C. Nistal)	<b>05:07.36</b>	3.0%	00:02.88	00:00:08.96	
4th	2	Pine Crest School (C. Navellier)	<b>05:12.26</b>	4.6%	00:04.90	00:00:13.86	
5th	1	Sarasota Scullers (S. Bretz)	<b>05:12.76</b>	4.8%	00:00.50	00:00:14.36	
6th	6	Sarasota Crew (A. Dluzneski)	<b>05:27.57</b>	9.8%	00:14.81	00:00:29.17	

# Girls Varsity 4x

## Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals / Remaining to Repechages)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 15a: Girls Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 08:00 AM

1st	3	Sarasota Crew (S. Sims)	05:15.91				
2nd	2	North Orlando Rowing (M. Gillespie)	05:35.91	6.3%	00:20.00	00:00:20.00	
3rd	5	Academy of Holy Names (K. Cornett)	05:43.99	8.9%	00:08.08	00:00:28.08	
4th	4	Stanton River Bank Rowing (K. Black)	05:45.53	9.4%	00:01.54	00:00:29.62	

### Race 15b: Girls Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 08:08 AM

1st	4	Miami Beach RC (s. Keeler)	05:34.60				
2nd	3	Miami Rowing Center (A. Sorensen)	05:39.20	1.4%	00:04.60	00:00:04.60	
3rd	5	Gainesville Area Rowing (L. Koropecjy-Cox)	05:47.73	3.9%	00:08.53	00:00:13.13	
4th	2	North Palm Beach RC (L. Mangines)	06:16.08	12.4%	00:28.35	00:00:41.48	

## Repechages (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 15R1: Girls Varsity 4x Repechage @ 01:35 PM

1st	5	Stanton River Bank Rowing (K. Black)	05:59.20				
2nd	4	Gainesville Area Rowing (L. Koropecjy-Cox)	06:00.20	0.3%	00:01.00	00:00:01.00	
3rd	3	Academy of Holy Names (K. Cornett)	06:08.64	2.6%	00:08.44	00:00:09.44	
4th	2	North Palm Beach RC (L. Mangines)	06:42.19	12.0%	00:33.55	00:00:42.99	

## Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 15FA: Girls Varsity 4x Final @ 12:40 PM

1st	3	Sarasota Crew (S. Sims)	05:06.40				
2nd	4	Miami Beach RC (s. Keeler)	05:18.50	3.9%	00:12.10	00:00:12.10	
3rd	5	North Orlando Rowing (M. Gillespie)	05:26.87	6.7%	00:08.37	00:00:20.47	
4th	2	Miami Rowing Center (A. Sorensen)	05:27.28	6.8%	00:00.41	00:00:20.88	
5th	6	Gainesville Area Rowing (L. Koropecjy-Cox)	05:38.84	10.6%	00:11.56	00:00:32.44	
6th	1	Stanton River Bank Rowing (K. Black)	05:41.16	11.3%	00:02.32	00:00:34.76	



# Boys Varsity 4x

## Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 16FA: Boys Varsity 4x Final @ 12:48 PM</b>							
1st	4	Sarasota Crew (R. Hails)	<b>04:30.68</b>				
2nd	3	Miami Rowing Center (N. Montalvo)	<b>04:33.74</b>	1.1%	00:03.06	00:00:03.06	
3rd	2	Belen Jesuit Prep (L. Suarez)	<b>04:56.42</b>	9.5%	00:22.68	00:00:25.74	
4th	5	Miami Beach RC (D. Alfonso)	<b>05:07.01</b>	13.4%	00:10.59	00:00:36.33	
5th	6	Melbourne HS (J. Gilbert)	<b>05:34.94</b>	23.7%	00:27.93	00:01:04.26	